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Gmina

Nurzec-Stacja
Bargtéw Koscielny
Ciechanowiec
gm. Zambrow
Tykocin
Nowogréd
Biatystok
tomza
Sztabin
tomza

gw. Grajewo
Mielnik

Nowe Piekuty
Czeremcha
Nowinka
Wasosz
Ptaska

gm. Kolno
Sniadowo
Wizna

Rutki

Juchnowiec Koscielny

gm. Augustéw
Jasionéwka
Suwalki

gm. Wysokie Mazowieckie

gw. Augustow

S9
13,6
10,4
10,0
10,0

8,9

8,6

8,1

7,8

7,1

7,0

6,9

6,9

6,7

6,5

6,5

6,5

6,3

6,2

6,0

5,9

5,9

5,8

5,6

5,6

5,5

5,4

5,1

S9+S8
28,8
14,3
15,0
20,7
11,9
11,4
19,3
18,0

8,3
13,0
11,1
13,8
13,3
10,9

6,5
11,3
15,6
14,8
13,4
13,2
12,9
18,6
14,0
16,7
13,9
15,0
12,2

$9+S7
39,4
28,6
20,0
28,7
19,8
14,3
32,0
31,8
19,0
20,0
25,0
24,1
18,7
19,6
16,1
16,1
28,1
24,1
26,9
25,0
23,5
30,1
23,2
27,8
23,9
25,9
14,3

S9+S6
54,5
41,6
27,0
42,3
25,7
25,7
49,7
48,4
29,8
36,5
37,5
41,4
38,7
26,1
22,6
32,3
50,0
37,0
40,3
36,8
35,3
45,5
38,7
38,9
39,2
40,8
28,6

S9:S5

1/4

69,7
54,5
59,0
67,7
47,5
52,9
72,0
70,5
58,3
57,4
55,6
51,7
66,7
54,3
38,7
51,6
78,1
61,1
55,2
47,1
57,6
69,2
66,2
61,1
62,1
55,1
56,1

S9+S4
83,3
72,7
79,0
82,0
58,4
68,6
85,4
85,7
83,3
78,3
79,2
75,9
78,7
73,9
64,5
67,7
87,5
79,0
70,1
63,2
69,4
85,9
84,5
88,9
81,5
78,2
77,6

S9+S3
97,0
87,0
89,0
92,7
84,2
82,9
94,0
94,0
92,9
93,0
93,1
86,2
88,0
87,0
80,6
85,5
96,9
91,4
88,1
82,4
85,9
96,2
93,1

100,0
91,5
89,8
91,8

S9+S2
100,0
96,1
95,0
98,7
93,1
91,4
97,7
98,2
98,8
96,5
95,8
96,6
94,7
95,7
87,1
95,2
100,0
96,3
98,5
92,6
97,6
98,1
96,9
100,0
97,0
93,9
95,9

$9+S1 L. zdajacych

100,0
100,0
100,0
100,0
100,0
100,0
100,0
100,0
100,0
100,0
100,0
100,0
100,0
100,0
100,0
100,0
100,0
100,0
100,0
100,0
100,0
100,0
100,0
100,0
100,0
100,0
100,0

66
77
100
300
101
70
3117
818
84
115
72
29
75
46
31
62
32
162
67
68
85
156
393
36
961
147
98

Powiat
siemiatycki
augustowski
wysokomazowiecki
zambrowski
biatostocki
tomzynski
Biatystok

tomza
augustowski
tomzynski
grajewski
siemiatycki
wysokomazowiecki
hajnowski
augustowski
grajewski
augustowski
kolnenski
fomzynski
tomzynski
zambrowski
biatostocki
augustowski
moniecki

Suwafki
wysokomazowiecki
augustowski

autor: Bogdan Stepien



28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
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Gmina

Kulesze Koscielne
Szumowo

gm. Siemiatycze
gw. Bielsk Podlaski
Szypliszki
Biatowieza
Stawiski

Monki

Grodzisk

gw. Bransk
Jeleniewo

gm. Grajewo

tapy

Bakatarzewo
Kobylin-Borzymy
Maty Ptock
Dziadkowice
Klukowo

gw. Sejny
Poswietne
Trzcianne

Jaswity

gm. Sejny
Sokotka

gm. Bielsk Podlaski
Pigtnica
Dobrzyniewo Duze

Przerosl

Dabrowa Biatostocka

gm. Bransk
Suwaiki
Czyzew-Osada
Giby

S9
5,0
5,0
5,0
4,9
4,8
4,8
4,8
4,5
4,5
4,5
4,4
4,4
4,4
4,3
4,3
4,3
4,3
4,2
4,2
4,2
4,2
4,1
3,9
3,9
3,8
3,8
3,7
3,7
3,6
3,6
3,3
3,3
3,2

S9+S8
5,0
6,7

14,1
8,2
10,7
23,8
11,4
9,0
10,4
10,4
11,1
14,9
12,1
6,5
4,3
8,5
6,4
9,7
8,3
16,7
6,9
12,2
11,8
11,6
8,9
13,2
18,5
9,3
6,7
12,5
8,3
13,2
6,5

$9+S7
12,5
15,0
24,5
18,0
17,9
33,3
18,1
18,6
16,4
22,4
20,0
23,6
18,5
17,4
19,1
18,1
14,9
12,5
12,5
22,9
13,9
18,9
21,6
21,8
22,2
25,8
27,2
11,1
12,4
26,8
26,7
25,3
19,4

S9+S6
30,0
28,3
42,7
29,5
23,8
38,1
32,4
29,6
22,4
31,3
28,9
39,5
32,3
39,1
31,9
29,8
21,3
25,0
27,1
29,2
27,8
36,5
44,1
37,0
39,7
41,5
39,5
20,4
20,7
44,6
48,3
36,3
35,5

S9:S5

2/4

55,0
51,7
63,2
41,0
42,9
52,4
55,2
52,8
41,8
47,8
46,7
61,1
54,2
65,2
48,9
46,8
48,9
50,0
52,1
60,4
45,8
59,5
75,5
64,2
62,9
61,0
69,1
42,6
48,7
73,2
68,3
48,4
54,8

S9+:S4
65,0
68,3
78,2
57,4
70,2
71,4
72,4
70,4
61,2
64,2
68,9
77,0
75,1
82,6
61,7
62,8
72,3
65,3
75,0
79,2
66,7
77,0
86,3
83,0
80,0
76,1
84,0
53,7
71,5
85,7
81,7
71,4
77,4

S$9+S3
80,0
91,7
90,5
77,0
83,3
76,2
89,5
85,9
79,1
88,1
91,1
87,8
87,9
93,5
85,1
85,1
83,0
83,3
85,4
93,8
87,5
91,9
93,1
91,9
94,3
87,4
97,5
72,2
87,0
94,6
95,0
91,2
90,3

S$9+S2
90,0
93,3
95,9
90,2
90,5
90,5
92,4
96,5
88,1
95,5
93,3
97,0
95,6
97,8
89,4
95,7
91,5
93,1
93,8
95,8
93,1
95,9
99,0
97,0
97,8
93,7
98,8
90,7
96,4
96,4
96,7
94,5

100,0

$9+S1 L. zdajacych

100,0
100,0
100,0
100,0
100,0
100,0
100,0
100,0
100,0
100,0
100,0
100,0
100,0
100,0
100,0
100,0
100,0
100,0
100,0
100,0
100,0
100,0
100,0
100,0
100,0
100,0
100,0
100,0
100,0
100,0
100,0
100,0
100,0

40
60
220
61
84
21
105
199
67
67
45
296
297
46
47
94
47
72
48
48
72
74
102
335
315
159
81
54
193
56
60
91
31

Powiat

wysokomazowiecki
zambrowski
siemiatycki

bielski

suwalski

hajnowski
kolnenski

moniecki
siemiatycki

bielski

suwalski

grajewski
biatostocki
suwalski
wysokomazowiecki
kolnenski
siemiatycki
wysokomazowiecki
sejnenski
biatostocki
moniecki

moniecki

sejnenski

sokolski

bielski

tomzynski
biatostocki
suwalski

sokolski

bielski

suwalski
wysokomazowiecki
sejnenski

autor: Bogdan Stepien



61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93

Gmina

Orla

Kotaki Koscielne
Jedwabne
Jandéw

Nowy Dwér
Sidra
Rutka-Tartak
Wasilkdw
Szudziatowo
Grabowo

gw. Hajnéwka
Suprasl
Gonigdz

gw. Siemiatycze
Turosn Koscielna
Drohiczyn
Radzitéw

Lipsk

gm. Hajnowka
Zawady
Choroszcz
Sokoty
Szczuczyn

gw. Wysokie Mazowieckie
Zabtudow
Przytuty
Suchowola
Krasnopol
Czarna Biatostocka
Kuznica

Grodek
Knyszyn

Zbdjna
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S9
3,2
3,2
3,2
31
3,0
3,0
2,9
2,9
2,9
2,8
2,8
2,8
2,7
2,6
2,6
2,5
2,4
2,4
2,3
2,3
2,2
2,2
2,2
2,1
2,1
2,0
2,0
2,0
1,9
1,8
1,7
1,7
1,6

S9+S8
3,2
9,7
9,5
6,2
6,1

11,9
11,8
16,7
2,9
8,5
8,3
11,9
9,5
7,9
7,8
7,4
6,1
15,5
10,5
2,3
15,2
8,7
7,6
6,4
3,1
4,1
13,1
5,9
6,8
3,5
3,4
5,0
4,8

$9+S7
6,5
35,5
14,3
13,8
18,2
14,9
20,6
25,4
2,9
16,9
19,4
18,3
17,6
13,2
15,6
16,0
14,6
25,0
20,7
4,7
21,7
15,2
16,3
17,0
13,4
10,2
19,2
11,8
13,0
12,3
10,2
11,7
11,3

S9+S6
19,4
51,6
25,4
35,4
33,3
26,9
35,3
42,8
11,4
26,8
38,9
35,8
36,5
23,7
33,8
22,2
26,8
42,9
35,5
14,0
42,0
30,4
22,8
29,8
28,9
20,4
30,3
21,6
23,6
26,3
23,7
23,3
22,6

S9:S5

3/4

45,2
64,5
42,9
58,5
48,5
58,2
55,9
63,0
34,3
50,7
69,4
56,9
56,8
44,7
67,5
50,6
46,3
54,8
55,1
34,9
60,9
52,2
54,3
59,6
46,4
36,7
56,6
43,1
50,3
50,9
47,5
50,0
51,6

S9+:S4
61,3
77,4
66,7
72,3
78,8
74,6
73,5
77,5
51,4
64,8
80,6
73,4
73,0
73,7
80,5
72,8
75,6
72,6
70,7
72,1
81,9
68,5
68,5
76,6
66,0
55,1
75,8
62,7
65,2
77,2
76,3
70,0
74,2

S$9+S3
77,4
93,5
85,7
87,7
97,0
89,6
94,1
91,3
71,4
81,7
91,7
85,3
87,8
84,2
90,9
90,1
82,9
84,5
84,8
88,4
88,4
83,7
89,1
87,2
85,6
71,4
91,9
88,2
84,5
89,5
86,4
85,0
87,1

S$9+S2
83,9
96,8
95,2
95,4

100,0
97,0
100,0
98,6
91,4
90,1
94,4
91,7
95,9
94,7
98,7
95,1
89,0
95,2
94,5
97,7
97,8
91,3
94,6
93,6
91,8
81,6
92,9
100,0
93,8
93,0
93,2
93,3
93,5

$9+S1 L. zdajacych

100,0
100,0
100,0
100,0
100,0
100,0
100,0
100,0
100,0
100,0
100,0
100,0
100,0
100,0
100,0
100,0
100,0
100,0
100,0
100,0
100,0
100,0
100,0
100,0
100,0
100,0
100,0
100,0
100,0
100,0
100,0
100,0
100,0

31
31
63
65
33
67
34
138
35
71
36
109
74
76
77
81
82
84
256
43
138
92
92
47
97
49
99
51
161
57
59
60
62

Powiat

bielski
zambrowski
tomzynski
sokolski
sokolski
sokolski
suwalski
biatostocki
sokolski
kolnenski
hajnowski
biatostocki
moniecki
siemiatycki
biatostocki
siemiatycki
grajewski
augustowski
hajnowski
biatostocki
biatostocki
wysokomazowiecki
grajewski
wysokomazowiecki
biatostocki
tomzynski
sokolski
sejnenski
biatostocki
sokolski
biatostocki
moniecki

tomzynski

autor: Bogdan Stepien



94

95

96

97

98

99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118

Gmina

Michatowo
Rajgréd
gw. Zambrow
Turosl
Raczki
Miastkowo
Szepietowo
gw. Kolno
Narewka
Wizajny
Punisk
Narew
Wyszki
Milejczyce
Dubicze Cerkiewne
Suraz
Krypno
Filipdw
Krynki
Bocki
Perlejewo
Korycin
Czyze
Kleszczele
Rudka

Copyright © 2007 Instytut Analiz Regionalnych

S9
1,5
1,4
1,3
1,3
1,3
1,2
1,1
0,7
0,0
0,0
0,0
0,0
0,0
0,0
0,0
0,0
0,0
0,0
0,0
0,0
0,0
0,0
0,0
0,0
0,0

S9+S8
7,4
8,5
8,0
6,5

11,3
3,7
11,2
8,8
7,5
5,3
8,7
8,8
4,1
7,7
7,7
4,5
2,3
4,5
13,6
3,5
4,2
3,2
9,5
11,5
2,7

$9+S7
16,2
16,9
16,0
9,1
16,3
12,2
15,7
14,6
12,5
10,5
8,7
11,8
10,8
15,4
7,7
13,6
14,0
14,9
20,5
10,5
10,4
6,5
19,0
30,8
10,8

S9+S6
32,4
29,6
33,3
20,8
28,8
24,4
31,5
27,7
22,5
28,9
13,0
23,5
27,0
38,5
38,5
27,3
23,3
22,4
40,9
15,8
27,1
16,1
42,9
42,3
27,0

S9:S5

4/4

55,9
59,2
50,7
37,7
42,5
52,4
57,3
51,8
52,5
55,3
39,1
35,3
43,2
53,8
61,5
45,5
51,2
50,7
59,1
40,4
43,8
29,0
61,9
53,8
45,9

S9+:S4
73,5
76,1
68,0
54,5
67,5
69,5
78,7
72,3
72,5
81,6
43,5
67,6
64,9
80,8
84,6
63,6
67,4
59,7
72,7
59,6
56,3
74,2
76,2
73,1
59,5

S$9+S3
89,7
88,7
88,0
74,0
82,5
87,8
88,8
86,1
80,0
94,7
69,6
85,3
82,4
88,5

100,0
86,4
83,7
71,6
90,9
80,7
77,1
93,5
90,5

100,0
83,8

S$9+S2
97,1
95,8
96,0
87,0
92,5
92,7
93,3
92,7
95,0
97,4
78,3
97,1
93,2
96,2

100,0
95,5
95,3
85,1

100,0
96,5
83,3
96,8
90,5

100,0
91,9

$9+S1 L. zdajacych

100,0 68
100,0 71
100,0 75
100,0 77
100,0 80
100,0 82
100,0 89
100,0 137
100,0 40
100,0 38
100,0 23
100,0 34
100,0 74
100,0 26
100,0 13
100,0 22
100,0 43
100,0 67
100,0 a4
100,0 57
100,0 48
100,0 31
100,0 21
100,0 26
100,0 37

Powiat

biatostocki
grajewski
zambrowski
kolnenski
suwalski
fomzynski
wysokomazowiecki
kolnenski
hajnowski
suwalski
sejnenski
hajnowski
bielski
siemiatycki
hajnowski
biatostocki
moniecki
suwalski
sokolski
bielski
siemiatycki
sokolski
hajnowski
hajnowski
bielski

autor: Bogdan Stepien



